
NYD 2020 Wed 01/01/2020 15:30
Split time results Page 1 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 34(10) 54(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 39(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 45(20) 50(20) 36(20) 31(40)

1:11 3:25 4:57 8:36 10:34 13:15 17:26 19:29 20:49 22:18 24:10 24:39 26:29 29:22 30:34 33:07 34:03 37:03 39:21 42:13 44:57 46:54 48:42 50:32
1:11 2:14 1:32 3:39 1:58 2:41 4:11 2:03 1:20 1:29 1:52 0:29 1:50 2:53 1:12 2:33 0:56 3:00 2:18 2:52 2:44 1:57 1:48 1:50

32(20) 55(10) Finish
52:29 56:36 58:32
1:57 4:07 1:56

2 Peter Ward NGOC 600 1:00:24 -10 590
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 45(20) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 50(20) 36(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 48(10) 33(10) 49(10) 51(10) 42(20) 40(50) 41(50) 56(10)

1:07 2:52 3:18 5:35 7:53 11:17 14:02 16:05 18:14 20:39 21:36 23:56 25:24 28:05 29:36 32:48 36:00 37:26 38:43 41:01 43:17 44:57 47:15 54:34
1:07 1:45 0:26 2:17 2:18 3:24 2:45 2:03 2:09 2:25 0:57 2:20 1:28 2:41 1:31 3:12 3:12 1:26 1:17 2:18 2:16 1:40 2:18 7:19

52(10) 53(10) Finish
56:07 58:29 1:00:24
1:33 2:22 1:55

3 Michael Hallett BOK 600 1:01:42 -20 580
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 48(10) 33(10) 49(10) 51(10) 42(20) 40(50) 41(50) 56(10)

0:58 2:39 3:04 5:25 7:29 9:12 10:41 12:38 14:36 17:18 20:04 25:46 26:45 28:58 30:28 33:13 36:36 38:00 39:20 40:59 43:09 44:50 47:14 55:26
0:58 1:41 0:25 2:21 2:04 1:43 1:29 1:57 1:58 2:42 2:46 5:42 0:59 2:13 1:30 2:45 3:23 1:24 1:20 1:39 2:10 1:41 2:24 8:12

52(10) 53(10) Finish
56:55 59:27 1:01:42
1:29 2:32 2:15

4 Stuart Lewis IND 590 1:01:29 -20 570
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 33(10) 49(10) 51(10) 42(20) 40(50) 41(50) 52(10)

1:03 4:01 5:20 5:48 7:51 10:16 12:11 13:52 16:48 19:06 22:27 25:19 27:52 28:49 31:25 33:01 36:34 41:31 42:53 44:29 46:52 48:22 50:15 57:08
1:03 2:58 1:19 0:28 2:03 2:25 1:55 1:41 2:56 2:18 3:21 2:52 2:33 0:57 2:36 1:36 3:33 4:57 1:22 1:36 2:23 1:30 1:53 6:53

53(10) Finish
59:33 1:01:29
2:25 1:56

5 James Clemence SWOC 490 59:49 490
55(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 36(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 38(20) 39(20) 47(40) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) Finish

1:16 3:51 4:29 7:16 9:08 11:47 15:29 18:35 23:53 26:35 27:49 31:20 40:31 42:26 45:08 50:00 52:19 53:50 55:31 59:49
1:16 2:35 0:38 2:47 1:52 2:39 3:42 3:06 5:18 2:42 1:14 3:31 9:11 1:55 2:42 4:52 2:19 1:31 1:41 4:18

6 Andrew Stimson MDOC 500 1:00:50 -10 490
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 39(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 36(20) 32(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:17 3:50 5:43 10:37 12:34 16:34 21:21 30:22 32:15 35:18 36:17 39:29 42:18 45:39 49:48 52:32 54:36 56:52 59:00 1:00:50
1:17 2:33 1:53 4:54 1:57 4:00 4:47 9:01 1:53 3:03 0:59 3:12 2:49 3:21 4:09 2:44 2:04 2:16 2:08 1:50

7 Caroline Craig NGOC 490 1:00:50 -10 480
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 47(40) 37(20) 38(20) 39(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 45(20) 31(40) 32(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:28 4:07 5:47 10:27 13:03 15:29 24:56 27:11 31:35 32:51 36:12 39:56 43:31 47:05 51:56 54:26 56:39 58:48 1:00:50
1:28 2:39 1:40 4:40 2:36 2:26 9:27 2:15 4:24 1:16 3:21 3:44 3:35 3:34 4:51 2:30 2:13 2:09 2:02

8 Mark Saunders BOK 520 1:04:09 -50 470
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 42(20) 40(50) 41(50) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

1:17 4:10 5:50 6:37 9:21 12:13 14:29 16:15 18:38 21:30 24:39 28:20 31:48 33:12 36:20 45:22 47:21 49:03 58:18 1:01:30 1:04:09
1:17 2:53 1:40 0:47 2:44 2:52 2:16 1:46 2:23 2:52 3:09 3:41 3:28 1:24 3:08 9:02 1:59 1:42 9:15 3:12 2:39

9 Kevin Brooker NGOC 460 59:07 460
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 49(10) 56(10) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

1:40 4:53 6:37 7:16 9:58 12:55 15:54 17:46 20:48 24:00 28:59 32:16 35:19 36:51 39:49 41:40 45:50 50:08 51:51 54:09 56:50 59:07
1:40 3:13 1:44 0:39 2:42 2:57 2:59 1:52 3:02 3:12 4:59 3:17 3:03 1:32 2:58 1:51 4:10 4:18 1:43 2:18 2:41 2:17

10 Doug Wilson NGOC 460 59:09 460
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 49(10) 56(10) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

1:25 3:42 6:00 6:36 9:23 13:21 16:00 17:49 21:05 23:59 28:53 32:19 35:27 37:03 39:41 41:50 45:38 49:53 51:33 53:40 56:42 59:09
1:25 2:17 2:18 0:36 2:47 3:58 2:39 1:49 3:16 2:54 4:54 3:26 3:08 1:36 2:38 2:09 3:48 4:15 1:40 2:07 3:02 2:27
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

11 Isla Simmons ESOC 530 1:07:44 -80 450
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 51(10) 42(20) 40(50) 41(50) 53(10) Finish

1:18 3:59 4:29 7:29 10:07 12:50 14:38 16:57 19:56 23:56 27:46 31:07 32:38 35:51 37:49 46:35 49:49 51:31 53:11 1:05:09 1:07:44
1:18 2:41 0:30 3:00 2:38 2:43 1:48 2:19 2:59 4:00 3:50 3:21 1:31 3:13 1:58 8:46 3:14 1:42 1:40 11:58 2:35

12 Thomas Cochrane NGOC 440 59:58 440
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 34(10) 54(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 39(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 45(20) 50(20) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

1:26 3:59 5:48 8:08 10:05 11:40 13:20 15:18 15:51 19:38 23:11 24:59 27:55 29:15 32:32 35:47 40:15 43:20 47:12 52:58 58:09 59:58
1:26 2:33 1:49 2:20 1:57 1:35 1:40 1:58 0:33 3:47 3:33 1:48 2:56 1:20 3:17 3:15 4:28 3:05 3:52 5:46 5:11 1:49

13 Ifor Powell BOK 460 1:01:09 -20 440
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 49(10) 56(10) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

1:20 4:10 5:49 6:47 9:31 12:55 15:30 17:17 20:00 22:56 27:06 31:01 35:11 36:49 40:00 42:29 46:52 51:37 53:15 55:24 58:27 1:01:09
1:20 2:50 1:39 0:58 2:44 3:24 2:35 1:47 2:43 2:56 4:10 3:55 4:10 1:38 3:11 2:29 4:23 4:45 1:38 2:09 3:03 2:42

14 Doug Stimson NWO 420 58:24 420
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 50(20) 36(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 53(10) 52(10) Finish

1:21 4:01 5:21 5:52 8:25 10:20 13:32 16:11 21:05 23:56 25:20 28:03 30:09 32:57 34:38 39:39 51:21 53:39 58:24
1:21 2:40 1:20 0:31 2:33 1:55 3:12 2:39 4:54 2:51 1:24 2:43 2:06 2:48 1:41 5:01 11:42 2:18 4:45

15 Andy Creber NGOC 430 1:00:33 -10 420
55(10) 48(10) 33(10) 49(10) 51(10) 47(40) 37(20) 36(20) 50(20) 38(20) 39(20) 43(50) 45(20) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 32(20) 54(10) 34(10) Finish

1:47 5:03 6:42 8:10 10:04 18:28 20:55 26:33 28:01 30:19 31:17 34:32 37:00 38:57 44:08 48:29 51:28 53:55 54:51 1:00:33
1:47 3:16 1:39 1:28 1:54 8:24 2:27 5:38 1:28 2:18 0:58 3:15 2:28 1:57 5:11 4:21 2:59 2:27 0:56 5:42

16 James Wilkinson BKO 410 58:00 410
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 51(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 39(20) 38(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 32(20) 34(10) 54(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

1:27 4:44 6:41 8:06 10:07 18:14 22:41 24:39 28:54 30:20 33:51 37:12 41:30 46:17 49:07 51:27 51:57 53:15 56:04 58:00
1:27 3:17 1:57 1:25 2:01 8:07 4:27 1:58 4:15 1:26 3:31 3:21 4:18 4:47 2:50 2:20 0:30 1:18 2:49 1:56

17 Scott Bailey BOK 490 1:07:08 -80 410
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 49(10) 51(10) 42(20) 56(10) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

1:24 4:15 5:42 6:38 9:17 11:55 15:19 16:56 19:57 22:29 26:08 29:50 32:47 33:56 36:35 38:17 42:37 49:44 51:33 54:13 1:00:02 1:01:56 1:04:43 1:07:08
1:24 2:51 1:27 0:56 2:39 2:38 3:24 1:37 3:01 2:32 3:39 3:42 2:57 1:09 2:39 1:42 4:20 7:07 1:49 2:40 5:49 1:54 2:47 2:25

18 Paul Dodd CH 400 59:57 400
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 50(20) 36(20) 31(40) 32(20) 34(10) 54(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

1:43 4:37 6:38 14:20 17:17 20:38 31:20 35:04 37:58 41:59 44:15 47:42 50:43 53:22 53:56 55:21 57:53 59:57
1:43 2:54 2:01 7:42 2:57 3:21 10:42 3:44 2:54 4:01 2:16 3:27 3:01 2:39 0:34 1:25 2:32 2:04

19 Matt Scriven IND 430 1:02:50 -30 400
55(10) 48(10) 33(10) 49(10) 51(10) 47(40) 37(20) 36(20) 50(20) 38(20) 39(20) 43(50) 45(20) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 32(20) 54(10) 34(10) Finish *48

2:23 7:04 9:00 10:27 12:18 20:46 23:05 28:51 30:21 32:38 33:37 36:50 39:18 41:16 46:29 50:47 53:40 56:12 57:08 1:02:50 58:37
2:23 4:41 1:56 1:27 1:51 8:28 2:19 5:46 1:30 2:17 0:59 3:13 2:28 1:58 5:13 4:18 2:53 2:32 0:56 5:42

20 Ginny Hudson NGOC 380 58:13 380
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 49(10) 56(10) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

2:16 5:41 7:20 8:12 11:03 13:44 17:58 22:20 26:39 29:30 32:45 35:11 40:53 45:57 48:09 50:22 55:07 58:13
2:16 3:25 1:39 0:52 2:51 2:41 4:14 4:22 4:19 2:51 3:15 2:26 5:42 5:04 2:12 2:13 4:45 3:06

21 Vanessa Lawson NGOC 380 59:46 380
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 45(20) 50(20) 36(20) 47(40) 37(20) Finish

1:53 4:23 7:10 10:07 16:23 21:07 25:58 29:25 31:37 36:55 40:47 43:15 47:57 50:16 59:46
1:53 2:30 2:47 2:57 6:16 4:44 4:51 3:27 2:12 5:18 3:52 2:28 4:42 2:19 9:30

22 Shona Simmons BOK 390 1:00:01 -10 380
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 54(10) Finish

2:01 5:15 8:27 11:49 18:32 21:10 24:53 28:29 33:26 37:34 41:51 43:27 47:15 49:24 55:08 1:00:01
2:01 3:14 3:12 3:22 6:43 2:38 3:43 3:36 4:57 4:08 4:17 1:36 3:48 2:09 5:44 4:53

23 Greg Best NGOC 460 1:07:21 -80 380
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 49(10) 56(10) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

1:47 4:37 6:26 7:17 10:20 13:42 16:16 19:04 22:28 25:56 30:48 34:52 38:51 40:20 44:07 46:36 51:00 56:04 58:01 1:00:16 1:04:07 1:07:21
1:47 2:50 1:49 0:51 3:03 3:22 2:34 2:48 3:24 3:28 4:52 4:04 3:59 1:29 3:47 2:29 4:24 5:04 1:57 2:15 3:51 3:14
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

24 Rebecca Ward NGOC 370 55:17 370
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 35(20) 55(10) Finish *33

1:12 4:03 5:50 7:12 9:02 10:35 12:22 13:09 15:52 20:07 21:43 24:22 28:06 31:10 34:36 40:10 46:24 52:53 55:17 9:09
1:12 2:51 1:47 1:22 1:50 1:33 1:47 0:47 2:43 4:15 1:36 2:39 3:44 3:04 3:26 5:34 6:14 6:29 2:24

25 Richard Newhouse IND 370 59:51 370
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

1:36 4:19 11:17 13:54 28:41 32:06 35:27 39:18 44:07 52:02 57:47 59:51
1:36 2:43 6:58 2:37 14:47 3:25 3:21 3:51 4:49 7:55 5:45 2:04

26 Neill Williamson IND 430 1:05:51 -60 370
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 34(10) 54(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 45(20) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

1:08 3:22 5:11 10:27 12:37 15:22 20:55 23:08 24:38 26:22 28:37 29:13 33:12 39:37 41:20 44:20 47:17 53:44 58:33 1:03:57 1:05:51
1:08 2:14 1:49 5:16 2:10 2:45 5:33 2:13 1:30 1:44 2:15 0:36 3:59 6:25 1:43 3:00 2:57 6:27 4:49 5:24 1:54

27 Jessica Ward NGOC 360 58:56 360
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 43(50) 38(20) 39(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 55(10) Finish

1:11 4:05 6:02 7:31 9:28 11:11 13:48 14:31 17:52 22:31 25:59 28:24 32:26 35:05 36:12 40:51 43:18 50:47 57:02 58:56
1:11 2:54 1:57 1:29 1:57 1:43 2:37 0:43 3:21 4:39 3:28 2:25 4:02 2:39 1:07 4:39 2:27 7:29 6:15 1:54

28 John Mills SWOC 370 1:00:21 -10 360
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) Finish

1:43 4:39 5:21 9:25 13:01 16:21 19:05 22:36 26:51 32:50 37:59 41:47 45:38 48:37 1:00:21
1:43 2:56 0:42 4:04 3:36 3:20 2:44 3:31 4:15 5:59 5:09 3:48 3:51 2:59 11:44

29 Mike Farrington HOC 370 1:00:42 -10 360
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 33(10) Finish

1:36 4:53 6:39 7:18 10:53 15:37 19:56 23:53 32:37 36:06 37:38 41:18 43:57 48:54 54:06 1:00:42
1:36 3:17 1:46 0:39 3:35 4:44 4:19 3:57 8:44 3:29 1:32 3:40 2:39 4:57 5:12 6:36

30 Chris McCartney OD 400 1:03:02 -40 360
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 45(20) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 50(20) 36(20) 54(10) 48(10) 33(10) 49(10) 51(10) 56(10) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

1:14 3:29 6:13 8:54 12:20 15:58 18:57 21:38 25:21 26:35 29:40 31:53 43:12 45:06 47:11 48:57 52:19 55:19 57:19 1:00:15 1:03:02
1:14 2:15 2:44 2:41 3:26 3:38 2:59 2:41 3:43 1:14 3:05 2:13 11:19 1:54 2:05 1:46 3:22 3:00 2:00 2:56 2:47

31 Alice Bedwell BOK 410 1:04:29 -50 360
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 45(20) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

1:23 4:23 10:54 13:24 16:22 22:59 25:25 27:15 29:09 31:07 33:21 37:34 39:19 42:58 46:28 49:28 56:16 1:02:20 1:04:29
1:23 3:00 6:31 2:30 2:58 6:37 2:26 1:50 1:54 1:58 2:14 4:13 1:45 3:39 3:30 3:00 6:48 6:04 2:09

32 Alec Linton IND 350 53:55 350
53(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 32(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

2:09 5:55 8:36 11:03 16:07 18:50 23:19 26:57 30:52 35:21 41:04 44:28 47:54 51:05 53:55
2:09 3:46 2:41 2:27 5:04 2:43 4:29 3:38 3:55 4:29 5:43 3:24 3:26 3:11 2:50

33 David May SLOW 350 58:02 350
55(10) 48(10) 33(10) 54(10) 34(10) 35(20) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) Finish

1:22 4:11 6:14 10:41 11:32 15:59 20:56 25:32 29:48 34:38 38:52 42:09 45:34 47:55 58:02
1:22 2:49 2:03 4:27 0:51 4:27 4:57 4:36 4:16 4:50 4:14 3:17 3:25 2:21 10:07

34 Philip Eeles SOC 350 58:18 350
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 50(20) 36(20) 32(20) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:49 4:51 6:57 12:33 15:08 18:08 23:24 26:09 28:05 33:25 37:45 39:33 44:31 46:55 49:49 52:41 53:23 55:58 58:18
1:49 3:02 2:06 5:36 2:35 3:00 5:16 2:45 1:56 5:20 4:20 1:48 4:58 2:24 2:54 2:52 0:42 2:35 2:20

35 Paul Taunton NGOC 350 59:05 350
55(10) 54(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 39(20) 38(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 32(20) 34(10) Finish

1:38 5:28 8:44 14:34 16:55 22:25 24:25 28:43 33:03 38:49 45:10 49:51 53:22 59:05
1:38 3:50 3:16 5:50 2:21 5:30 2:00 4:18 4:20 5:46 6:21 4:41 3:31 5:43

36 Duncan Innes SWOC 370 1:01:26 -20 350
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 50(20) 36(20) 31(40) 32(20) 34(10) 54(10) 55(10) Finish

1:18 4:07 6:13 11:38 14:11 17:52 24:35 33:31 38:32 40:41 45:47 47:52 50:26 53:17 55:43 56:13 59:15 1:01:26
1:18 2:49 2:06 5:25 2:33 3:41 6:43 8:56 5:01 2:09 5:06 2:05 2:34 2:51 2:26 0:30 3:02 2:11
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

37 Davide Foffa ESOC 410 1:05:44 -60 350
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 54(10) 48(10) 33(10) 49(10) 56(10) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

1:18 3:39 6:32 9:54 14:19 18:54 23:37 28:43 30:19 34:21 39:18 46:23 49:14 51:23 54:36 56:18 57:57 59:59 1:03:12 1:05:44
1:18 2:21 2:53 3:22 4:25 4:35 4:43 5:06 1:36 4:02 4:57 7:05 2:51 2:09 3:13 1:42 1:39 2:02 3:13 2:32

38 John Miklausic NGOC 440 1:08:30 -90 350
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 33(10) 53(10) Finish *48

1:03 3:00 4:30 5:05 8:13 10:58 14:42 16:26 19:34 22:51 26:05 29:27 32:21 34:37 37:22 51:54 56:20 1:01:21 1:05:57 1:08:30 1:03:03
1:03 1:57 1:30 0:35 3:08 2:45 3:44 1:44 3:08 3:17 3:14 3:22 2:54 2:16 2:45 14:32 4:26 5:01 4:36 2:33

39 Anders Johansson NGOC 510 1:15:15 -160 350
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 39(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 32(20) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:29 4:02 5:54 11:29 13:52 17:12 22:35 32:13 37:13 39:07 43:35 44:59 48:44 52:09 57:03 1:02:19 1:05:24 1:09:07 1:09:44 1:12:33 1:15:15
1:29 2:33 1:52 5:35 2:23 3:20 5:23 9:38 5:00 1:54 4:28 1:24 3:45 3:25 4:54 5:16 3:05 3:43 0:37 2:49 2:42

40 Steve Robertson QO 400 1:05:29 -60 340
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 40(50) 41(50) 42(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

1:37 4:38 6:56 13:20 16:11 21:39 34:59 38:34 42:27 45:42 51:00 56:38 1:02:58 1:05:29
1:37 3:01 2:18 6:24 2:51 5:28 13:20 3:35 3:53 3:15 5:18 5:38 6:20 2:31

41 Shirley Robinson NGOC 330 57:16 330
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 54(10) Finish

2:09 5:20 9:33 13:26 19:09 24:40 29:31 33:34 35:27 39:14 41:56 52:00 57:16
2:09 3:11 4:13 3:53 5:43 5:31 4:51 4:03 1:53 3:47 2:42 10:04 5:16

42 John Simmons BOK 360 1:02:46 -30 330
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 50(20) 36(20) 47(40) 37(20) Finish *54

1:16 3:41 5:36 7:15 11:47 15:48 19:58 24:42 28:09 29:34 32:43 35:21 49:14 52:36 1:02:46 58:14
1:16 2:25 1:55 1:39 4:32 4:01 4:10 4:44 3:27 1:25 3:09 2:38 13:53 3:22 10:10

43 Jackie Hallett BOK 400 1:06:16 -70 330
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 50(20) 36(20) 32(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:40 4:47 10:48 13:29 16:44 24:03 26:43 28:32 34:58 39:16 41:08 45:13 48:37 52:29 54:58 58:21 1:01:00 1:03:37 1:06:16
1:40 3:07 6:01 2:41 3:15 7:19 2:40 1:49 6:26 4:18 1:52 4:05 3:24 3:52 2:29 3:23 2:39 2:37 2:39

44 Russell Finch SWOC 430 1:09:59 -100 330
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 40(50) 41(50) 52(10) 53(10) Finish

1:46 4:20 4:56 8:44 12:11 16:36 21:12 28:02 33:27 35:10 38:51 51:39 53:44 1:04:08 1:07:16 1:09:59
1:46 2:34 0:36 3:48 3:27 4:25 4:36 6:50 5:25 1:43 3:41 12:48 2:05 10:24 3:08 2:43

45 Reuben Lawson NGOC 320 55:50 320
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:33 4:11 6:00 12:07 14:38 17:38 22:11 25:12 27:03 28:52 31:20 34:07 38:19 41:50 45:41 51:09 53:39 55:50
1:33 2:38 1:49 6:07 2:31 3:00 4:33 3:01 1:51 1:49 2:28 2:47 4:12 3:31 3:51 5:28 2:30 2:11

46 Thomas Boyd NGOC 320 58:06 320
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 45(20) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 50(20) 36(20) Finish

3:12 6:30 9:56 13:35 18:16 27:18 31:21 34:16 39:41 41:27 45:54 48:16 58:06
3:12 3:18 3:26 3:39 4:41 9:02 4:03 2:55 5:25 1:46 4:27 2:22 9:50

47 Steve Williams NGOC 340 1:01:14 -20 320
55(10) 48(10) 33(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 39(20) 43(50) 45(20) 50(20) 36(20) 31(40) 32(20) 54(10) 34(10) Finish

2:08 5:03 7:16 18:55 24:13 26:57 30:46 32:06 36:01 40:06 43:21 45:50 48:44 52:04 56:43 57:22 1:01:14
2:08 2:55 2:13 11:39 5:18 2:44 3:49 1:20 3:55 4:05 3:15 2:29 2:54 3:20 4:39 0:39 3:52

48 Peter Ribbans SWOC 340 1:01:57 -20 320
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) Finish

1:30 4:48 7:23 8:24 12:32 16:09 21:58 27:00 32:46 37:08 39:20 43:18 46:05 1:01:57
1:30 3:18 2:35 1:01 4:08 3:37 5:49 5:02 5:46 4:22 2:12 3:58 2:47 15:52

49 Seth Lawson NGOC 360 1:03:20 -40 320
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 32(20) 48(10) 33(10) 53(10) Finish

1:59 4:38 5:11 8:07 15:39 17:40 23:02 26:25 32:37 37:30 43:25 47:26 52:11 54:43 1:00:42 1:03:20
1:59 2:39 0:33 2:56 7:32 2:01 5:22 3:23 6:12 4:53 5:55 4:01 4:45 2:32 5:59 2:38
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

50 Hannah Bradley NGOC 370 1:04:21 -50 320
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 36(20) 50(20) Finish

1:49 4:33 5:12 9:03 15:10 20:51 26:36 32:14 36:15 38:00 41:50 44:24 50:31 53:29 1:04:21
1:49 2:44 0:39 3:51 6:07 5:41 5:45 5:38 4:01 1:45 3:50 2:34 6:07 2:58 10:52

51 Laurence Gossage BOK 310 55:03 310
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) Finish

2:31 5:29 6:16 10:20 13:53 19:48 24:35 29:19 33:21 37:41 40:50 55:03
2:31 2:58 0:47 4:04 3:33 5:55 4:47 4:44 4:02 4:20 3:09 14:13

52 Kelvin Davies BOK 310 56:00 310
55(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 50(20) 36(20) Finish

2:13 5:52 6:48 10:37 14:54 20:21 25:49 30:31 35:13 37:14 42:11 45:03 56:00
2:13 3:39 0:56 3:49 4:17 5:27 5:28 4:42 4:42 2:01 4:57 2:52 10:57

53 Judith Taylor NGOC 310 58:53 310
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 54(10) Finish

2:07 5:52 9:35 13:26 19:10 25:40 31:25 35:29 40:50 44:00 52:18 58:53
2:07 3:45 3:43 3:51 5:44 6:30 5:45 4:04 5:21 3:10 8:18 6:35

54 Ted Mcdonald BOK 300 58:03 300
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) Finish

1:49 5:32 9:29 14:07 19:55 24:55 32:03 36:09 41:14 44:28 58:03
1:49 3:43 3:57 4:38 5:48 5:00 7:08 4:06 5:05 3:14 13:35

55 Tessa Lewis SWOC 320 1:01:54 -20 300
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 48(10) Finish *54

2:30 5:11 5:44 10:05 15:50 21:12 26:48 32:06 35:15 38:47 42:27 56:33 1:01:54 54:11
2:30 2:41 0:33 4:21 5:45 5:22 5:36 5:18 3:09 3:32 3:40 14:06 5:21

56 Karl Kingsman HOC 350 1:04:04 -50 300
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 44(40) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

1:43 4:26 6:35 12:34 15:24 22:22 35:48 39:28 42:57 47:52 56:05 1:01:56 1:04:04
1:43 2:43 2:09 5:59 2:50 6:58 13:26 3:40 3:29 4:55 8:13 5:51 2:08

57 David Palmer BOK 290 57:04 290
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 47(40) 50(20) 36(20) 31(40) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

2:03 5:21 7:39 15:36 18:30 22:03 35:36 41:00 43:47 46:57 51:32 54:26 57:04
2:03 3:18 2:18 7:57 2:54 3:33 13:33 5:24 2:47 3:10 4:35 2:54 2:38

58 Michelle Ward NGOC 340 1:04:40 -50 290
53(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 50(20) 36(20) 34(10) Finish

1:59 6:53 9:11 13:04 18:31 22:39 28:14 32:52 38:15 43:15 45:24 50:31 53:57 59:25 1:04:40
1:59 4:54 2:18 3:53 5:27 4:08 5:35 4:38 5:23 5:00 2:09 5:07 3:26 5:28 5:15

59 Alison Simmons BOK 280 58:41 280
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 47(40) 50(20) 36(20) 32(20) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:30 4:16 10:10 12:24 15:14 21:25 33:22 43:18 45:26 48:41 53:36 54:14 56:33 58:41
1:30 2:46 5:54 2:14 2:50 6:11 11:57 9:56 2:08 3:15 4:55 0:38 2:19 2:08

60 Rachel Dennis BOK 280 59:17 280
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

1:48 5:21 7:55 16:18 19:33 24:07 30:50 33:43 35:53 38:05 40:35 41:31 45:40 49:20 56:29 59:17
1:48 3:33 2:34 8:23 3:15 4:34 6:43 2:53 2:10 2:12 2:30 0:56 4:09 3:40 7:09 2:48

61 Rob Taylor NGOC 270 54:49 270
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) 54(10) 34(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

1:32 4:28 6:43 14:46 17:16 21:31 34:25 37:24 42:39 45:30 46:16 48:39 52:18 54:49
1:32 2:56 2:15 8:03 2:30 4:15 12:54 2:59 5:15 2:51 0:46 2:23 3:39 2:31

62 Rose Taylor NGOC 270 56:51 270
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 36(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:10 4:14 10:58 13:48 17:43 24:08 27:32 29:47 31:53 34:57 38:45 43:33 46:29 51:03 54:36 56:51
1:10 3:04 6:44 2:50 3:55 6:25 3:24 2:15 2:06 3:04 3:48 4:48 2:56 4:34 3:33 2:15
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

63 Jessie Benjamin BOK 260 55:21 260
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:32 4:10 6:09 7:35 9:57 12:11 15:02 21:54 26:01 32:27 37:17 42:48 50:43 53:05 55:21
1:32 2:38 1:59 1:26 2:22 2:14 2:51 6:52 4:07 6:26 4:50 5:31 7:55 2:22 2:16

64 Ian Kennett SWOC 260 55:44 260
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:50 4:38 7:13 14:31 17:15 21:07 28:00 30:41 32:32 34:51 39:59 42:59 47:49 50:46 53:28 55:44
1:50 2:48 2:35 7:18 2:44 3:52 6:53 2:41 1:51 2:19 5:08 3:00 4:50 2:57 2:42 2:16

65 Charles Nelson HOC 260 58:29 260
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 35(20) 32(20) 31(40) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:41 5:07 13:36 16:28 20:29 27:05 38:03 42:41 46:09 52:09 52:56 55:52 58:29
1:41 3:26 8:29 2:52 4:01 6:36 10:58 4:38 3:28 6:00 0:47 2:56 2:37

66 Richard Higgs NGOC 260 59:38 260
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 43(50) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) Finish

2:21 6:18 7:10 12:15 17:05 25:23 28:44 33:42 38:07 42:43 46:12 59:38
2:21 3:57 0:52 5:05 4:50 8:18 3:21 4:58 4:25 4:36 3:29 13:26

67 The Perrys BOK 280 1:01:12 -20 260
55(10) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 39(20) 38(20) 50(20) 32(20) 34(10) Finish

3:03 12:10 18:35 24:29 36:23 41:11 42:56 48:23 53:13 56:15 1:01:12
3:03 9:07 6:25 5:54 11:54 4:48 1:45 5:27 4:50 3:02 4:57

68 John Parfitt BOK 260 1:00:13 -10 250
55(10) 48(10) 35(20) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 45(20) 50(20) 36(20) 34(10) Finish

2:39 6:35 16:33 22:59 27:30 33:50 38:31 42:45 46:25 49:24 55:04 1:00:13
2:39 3:56 9:58 6:26 4:31 6:20 4:41 4:14 3:40 2:59 5:40 5:09

69 Samuel Taunton NGOC 280 1:02:30 -30 250
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 47(40) 50(20) 36(20) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

1:56 5:19 7:29 14:39 19:04 22:56 36:10 43:10 46:08 52:31 59:37 1:02:30
1:56 3:23 2:10 7:10 4:25 3:52 13:14 7:00 2:58 6:23 7:06 2:53

70 Gill Manning SWOC 290 1:03:40 -40 250
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 36(20) 50(20) 45(20) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 38(20) Finish

2:33 5:54 6:36 9:07 14:36 17:22 20:00 27:33 31:40 37:38 42:26 46:05 1:03:40
2:33 3:21 0:42 2:31 5:29 2:46 2:38 7:33 4:07 5:58 4:48 3:39 17:35

71 Tom Baker IND 240 55:15 240
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 35(20) 34(10) 54(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

1:22 4:14 6:13 12:03 14:26 18:43 26:35 29:03 30:52 38:00 47:07 47:35 49:27 53:00 55:15
1:22 2:52 1:59 5:50 2:23 4:17 7:52 2:28 1:49 7:08 9:07 0:28 1:52 3:33 2:15

72 Alan Brown NGOC 240 57:24 240
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 55(10) Finish

1:43 5:01 7:45 17:33 20:47 24:45 32:55 36:14 38:30 41:23 43:50 44:49 48:51 54:37 57:24
1:43 3:18 2:44 9:48 3:14 3:58 8:10 3:19 2:16 2:53 2:27 0:59 4:02 5:46 2:47

73 Brian Laycock HOC 240 59:23 240
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 45(20) 50(20) 36(20) Finish

1:56 5:41 6:34 11:30 15:58 26:19 32:06 37:47 42:22 46:20 59:23
1:56 3:45 0:53 4:56 4:28 10:21 5:47 5:41 4:35 3:58 13:03

74 Teresa Mills IND 230 56:08 230
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 55(10) Finish

1:47 5:16 16:33 21:19 25:31 31:58 35:00 37:37 40:17 42:47 43:48 47:33 53:14 56:08
1:47 3:29 11:17 4:46 4:12 6:27 3:02 2:37 2:40 2:30 1:01 3:45 5:41 2:54

75 Andrew Collinson IND 240 1:00:30 -10 230
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 35(20) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 55(10) Finish *51

1:22 4:26 6:53 14:22 17:41 21:29 31:46 35:11 42:24 46:18 47:21 51:12 57:52 1:00:30 31:46
1:22 3:04 2:27 7:29 3:19 3:48 10:17 3:25 7:13 3:54 1:03 3:51 6:40 2:38
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

76 Martin+Samuel Brook IND 220 50:10 220
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

2:11 5:07 7:22 14:11 18:02 22:27 31:20 34:57 37:17 40:18 42:45 43:57 47:07 50:10
2:11 2:56 2:15 6:49 3:51 4:25 8:53 3:37 2:20 3:01 2:27 1:12 3:10 3:03

77 Stephen Robinson NGOC 220 54:12 220
53(10) 48(10) 54(10) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 50(20) 32(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:55 5:36 8:05 22:33 24:40 29:09 33:12 38:55 43:35 47:00 50:48 54:12
1:55 3:41 2:29 14:28 2:07 4:29 4:03 5:43 4:40 3:25 3:48 3:24

78 Alice Parfitt BOK 220 56:09 220
55(10) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 43(50) 38(20) 47(40) 54(10) 34(10) Finish

2:16 13:16 18:36 22:57 28:05 32:45 37:45 48:36 49:25 56:09
2:16 11:00 5:20 4:21 5:08 4:40 5:00 10:51 0:49 6:44

79 Michael Marshall IND 220 57:13 220
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

2:09 5:20 7:40 16:07 18:58 23:20 29:31 33:08 35:24 37:53 49:47 50:29 53:47 57:13
2:09 3:11 2:20 8:27 2:51 4:22 6:11 3:37 2:16 2:29 11:54 0:42 3:18 3:26

80 Amy Chan IND 220 57:18 220
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

2:09 5:22 7:37 16:06 19:04 23:30 29:41 33:06 35:21 37:49 49:43 50:21 54:04 57:18
2:09 3:13 2:15 8:29 2:58 4:26 6:11 3:25 2:15 2:28 11:54 0:38 3:43 3:14

81 Roger Edwards NGOC 230 1:00:37 -10 220
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 47(40) 37(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

2:04 5:18 14:01 17:10 22:05 28:30 42:00 49:05 55:36 58:14 1:00:37
2:04 3:14 8:43 3:09 4:55 6:25 13:30 7:05 6:31 2:38 2:23

82 Amy Curtis BOK 230 1:00:52 -10 220
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 47(40) 37(20) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish *34

2:09 6:02 16:35 20:58 25:54 42:59 46:06 53:26 54:17 58:01 1:00:52 54:20
2:09 3:53 10:33 4:23 4:56 17:05 3:07 7:20 0:51 3:44 2:51

83 Franz Nowak + Abra Ganz IND 230 1:00:57 -10 220
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) 38(20) 47(40) 37(20) 35(20) Finish

2:34 5:42 6:29 18:43 22:21 26:08 28:38 33:45 40:09 43:04 50:11 1:00:57
2:34 3:08 0:47 12:14 3:38 3:47 2:30 5:07 6:24 2:55 7:07 10:46

84 The Agombars NGOC 260 1:03:49 -40 220
53(10) 52(10) 40(50) 41(50) 42(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 34(10) Finish

1:21 4:51 13:39 16:15 21:24 40:24 45:28 49:50 58:47 1:03:49
1:21 3:30 8:48 2:36 5:09 19:00 5:04 4:22 8:57 5:02

85 Ian Phillips NGOC 300 1:07:49 -80 220
55(10) 48(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) Finish *55

2:12 6:39 18:39 27:56 30:28 34:57 39:07 44:21 48:44 55:57 1:07:49 1:04:47
2:12 4:27 12:00 9:17 2:32 4:29 4:10 5:14 4:23 7:13 11:52

86 Alan Kempton BOK 240 1:02:55 -30 210
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 44(40) 43(50) 45(20) Finish

2:24 7:14 11:33 16:20 24:44 33:59 41:33 46:38 1:02:55
2:24 4:50 4:19 4:47 8:24 9:15 7:34 5:05 16:17

87 Luke de Marco+ Abby Hookey IND 200 54:46 200
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 42(20) 40(50) 41(50) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:14 5:26 8:29 15:50 22:25 27:37 42:08 44:36 46:33 48:41 52:20 54:46
2:14 3:12 3:03 7:21 6:35 5:12 14:31 2:28 1:57 2:08 3:39 2:26

88 Keith Buchanan NGOC 200 56:00 200
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish *42 *48

2:18 6:27 9:15 21:08 25:27 30:52 40:28 43:22 45:51 48:31 52:39 56:00 30:55 48:34
2:18 4:09 2:48 11:53 4:19 5:25 9:36 2:54 2:29 2:40 4:08 3:21
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

89 Thomas+Hannah Agombar NGOC 200 56:23 200
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:13 8:08 10:49 21:00 25:07 30:47 40:55 44:20 46:47 49:27 53:15 56:23
2:13 5:55 2:41 10:11 4:07 5:40 10:08 3:25 2:27 2:40 3:48 3:08

90 Carol Farrington HOC 200 57:59 200
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:08 6:40 9:50 21:20 25:21 31:26 39:36 43:40 46:34 49:26 54:07 57:59
2:08 4:32 3:10 11:30 4:01 6:05 8:10 4:04 2:54 2:52 4:41 3:52

91 Jane Holcombe BOK 200 59:10 200
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:27 7:26 11:52 24:58 29:00 33:56 41:33 45:51 48:35 51:18 55:39 59:10
2:27 4:59 4:26 13:06 4:02 4:56 7:37 4:18 2:44 2:43 4:21 3:31

92 Emily Lewis IND 190 57:40 190
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

7:45 11:20 26:33 31:38 35:51 42:09 46:18 48:31 50:49 54:55 57:40
7:45 3:35 15:13 5:05 4:13 6:18 4:09 2:13 2:18 4:06 2:45

93 Alex Evans NGOC 190 58:44 190
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:33 7:08 24:37 29:40 36:02 43:05 46:24 49:00 52:01 55:43 58:44
2:33 4:35 17:29 5:03 6:22 7:03 3:19 2:36 3:01 3:42 3:01

94 Kim Liggett NGOC 190 58:57 190
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 36(20) 50(20) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

2:14 6:14 9:26 11:32 14:06 17:20 21:09 22:21 27:08 30:44 33:56 45:26 55:31 58:57
2:14 4:00 3:12 2:06 2:34 3:14 3:49 1:12 4:47 3:36 3:12 11:30 10:05 3:26

95 Anne May SWOC 190 59:35 190
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:33 7:45 18:55 23:27 28:42 40:40 45:05 48:02 51:20 55:50 59:35
2:33 5:12 11:10 4:32 5:15 11:58 4:25 2:57 3:18 4:30 3:45

96 Mike Forrest BOK 210 1:01:48 -20 190
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

2:14 6:53 16:57 20:28 26:16 35:56 40:59 44:26 48:20 51:45 52:58 57:46 1:01:48
2:14 4:39 10:04 3:31 5:48 9:40 5:03 3:27 3:54 3:25 1:13 4:48 4:02

97 Julia Wilkinson HOC 180 58:39 180
55(10) 34(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 31(40) 50(20) 36(20) 48(10) 33(10) 53(10) Finish

2:21 5:26 6:13 10:30 16:40 24:43 30:17 35:14 44:47 47:43 54:56 58:39
2:21 3:05 0:47 4:17 6:10 8:03 5:34 4:57 9:33 2:56 7:13 3:43

98 Mark Blackstone BOK 230 1:04:12 -50 180
53(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 36(20) 50(20) 43(50) 45(20) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

2:31 7:36 10:30 14:18 20:59 25:11 28:48 34:23 39:09 49:46 1:00:22 1:04:12
2:31 5:05 2:54 3:48 6:41 4:12 3:37 5:35 4:46 10:37 10:36 3:50

99 Beth+Rose Cameron WIM 170 58:15 170
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 33(10) 35(20) 32(20) 31(40) 34(10) 54(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:10 6:22 9:33 12:20 15:36 30:41 36:58 42:22 49:06 49:44 51:48 55:12 58:15
2:10 4:12 3:11 2:47 3:16 15:05 6:17 5:24 6:44 0:38 2:04 3:24 3:03

100 Ros Taunton NGOC 190 1:01:42 -20 170
55(10) 32(20) 31(40) 45(20) 43(50) 50(20) 36(20) 34(10) Finish

2:11 15:20 22:55 30:44 37:09 43:53 48:02 55:00 1:01:42
2:11 13:09 7:35 7:49 6:25 6:44 4:09 6:58 6:42

101 Megan Wareing BOK 210 1:03:40 -40 170
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 47(40) 54(10) 34(10) Finish

1:56 5:23 7:39 19:23 23:04 28:14 47:34 58:12 58:49 1:03:40
1:56 3:27 2:16 11:44 3:41 5:10 19:20 10:38 0:37 4:51
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

102 Jane Boyd NGOC 160 56:13 160
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 42(20) 40(50) 41(50) Finish

2:19 6:26 10:39 16:27 21:39 27:04 30:52 56:13
2:19 4:07 4:13 5:48 5:12 5:25 3:48 25:21

103 Mike Baggott OD 180 1:01:17 -20 160
55(10) 48(10) 34(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 47(40) Finish

2:13 6:20 9:22 10:05 12:37 19:03 23:33 27:23 34:18 1:01:17
2:13 4:07 3:02 0:43 2:32 6:26 4:30 3:50 6:55 26:59

104 Brian Hughes HOC 420 1:25:56 -260 160
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 47(40) 38(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) 32(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:13 4:00 12:34 15:16 19:18 31:42 36:35 49:19 53:27 59:24 1:14:43 1:18:03 1:20:22 1:22:47 1:25:56
1:13 2:47 8:34 2:42 4:02 12:24 4:53 12:44 4:08 5:57 15:19 3:20 2:19 2:25 3:09

105 Alan Starling NGOC 190 1:03:44 -40 150
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 45(20) 50(20) 36(20) Finish

3:28 8:03 13:57 20:16 29:56 36:48 44:30 48:45 1:03:44
3:28 4:35 5:54 6:19 9:40 6:52 7:42 4:15 14:59

106 Ellen Starling NGOC 190 1:03:49 -40 150
55(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 46(50) 45(20) 50(20) 36(20) Finish

3:36 8:06 14:06 20:18 29:54 36:44 44:39 48:48 1:03:49
3:36 4:30 6:00 6:12 9:36 6:50 7:55 4:09 15:01

107 James Leith IND 200 1:04:09 -50 150
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 51(10) 47(40) 38(20) 55(10) Finish

1:21 3:37 10:16 12:40 25:15 37:00 40:31 1:02:24 1:04:09
1:21 2:16 6:39 2:24 12:35 11:45 3:31 21:53 1:45

108 Gwen Tanner BOK 220 1:06:52 -70 150
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 35(20) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

1:53 6:01 8:56 18:55 22:39 27:27 35:33 39:33 54:42 58:41 59:48 1:03:22 1:06:52
1:53 4:08 2:55 9:59 3:44 4:48 8:06 4:00 15:09 3:59 1:07 3:34 3:30

109 Nick Radcliffe IND 240 1:08:31 -90 150
55(10) 34(10) 38(20) 39(20) 43(50) 44(40) 46(50) 31(40) Finish

2:36 6:22 20:18 30:45 35:56 40:45 49:40 58:39 1:08:31
2:36 3:46 13:56 10:27 5:11 4:49 8:55 8:59 9:52

110 Claire Butler IND 190 1:04:33 -50 140
53(10) 52(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:37 6:46 21:08 27:35 33:56 47:43 51:30 54:06 56:54 1:01:21 1:04:33
2:37 4:09 14:22 6:27 6:21 13:47 3:47 2:36 2:48 4:27 3:12

111 Douglas Innes-Farr SWOC 190 1:04:34 -50 140
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) Finish *51

1:34 6:05 9:55 24:27 32:04 37:58 46:36 51:01 53:42 56:59 1:04:34 46:36
1:34 4:31 3:50 14:32 7:37 5:54 8:38 4:25 2:41 3:17 7:35

112 Tony Noott BOK 130 58:52 130
55(10) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 31(40) 36(20) 50(20) Finish

2:57 9:52 11:17 18:16 25:36 31:21 37:25 58:52
2:57 6:55 1:25 6:59 7:20 5:45 6:04 21:27

113 Darren+Thomas Creed IND 130 59:47 130
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 35(20) 54(10) 34(10) 32(20) 55(10) Finish

1:44 5:22 8:31 12:40 16:29 19:50 34:21 38:57 40:05 46:04 57:05 59:47
1:44 3:38 3:09 4:09 3:49 3:21 14:31 4:36 1:08 5:59 11:01 2:42

114 Mike Wilkinson HOC 150 1:01:17 -20 130
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 47(40) 38(20) 50(20) 32(20) 34(10) Finish

1:41 6:00 9:11 12:33 37:40 42:34 47:37 52:36 55:48 1:01:17
1:41 4:19 3:11 3:22 25:07 4:54 5:03 4:59 3:12 5:29
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

115 Alan Marshall IND 200 1:06:19 -70 130
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:06 5:50 8:57 20:56 31:21 37:11 50:08 53:36 56:21 59:30 1:03:13 1:06:19
2:06 3:44 3:07 11:59 10:25 5:50 12:57 3:28 2:45 3:09 3:43 3:06

116 Rachel Ganz IND 200 1:06:51 -70 130
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 41(50) 40(50) 42(20) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:13 6:14 9:13 21:12 32:03 37:34 50:21 53:52 56:38 59:42 1:03:30 1:06:51
2:13 4:01 2:59 11:59 10:51 5:31 12:47 3:31 2:46 3:04 3:48 3:21

117 Sarah Higginson IND 120 52:18 120
55(10) 48(10) 54(10) 47(40) 36(20) 32(20) 34(10) Finish *54 *55

3:11 7:18 10:18 27:57 35:25 39:03 42:46 52:18 43:45 48:54
3:11 4:07 3:00 17:39 7:28 3:38 3:43 9:32

118 Sharon Finch SWOC 110 43:31 110
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 49(10) 35(20) 54(10) 34(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:38 6:09 8:29 11:41 14:47 27:18 30:51 31:52 34:36 38:55 43:31
2:38 3:31 2:20 3:12 3:06 12:31 3:33 1:01 2:44 4:19 4:36

119 Jennifer Williamson IND 150 1:03:59 -40 110
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 32(20) 31(40) 34(10) 54(10) 55(10) Finish

3:21 7:26 10:11 13:38 16:53 19:27 45:12 49:32 55:39 56:45 1:00:41 1:03:59
3:21 4:05 2:45 3:27 3:15 2:34 25:45 4:20 6:07 1:06 3:56 3:18

120 Anne Palmer BOK 100 50:41 100
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

2:45 8:23 13:06 19:17 24:19 28:37 33:23 37:26 38:51 44:16 50:41
2:45 5:38 4:43 6:11 5:02 4:18 4:46 4:03 1:25 5:25 6:25

121 John Bass IND 100 51:43 100
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 34(10) 54(10) 55(10) Finish

2:29 5:47 8:07 13:03 16:07 35:30 38:01 44:06 44:47 48:37 51:43
2:29 3:18 2:20 4:56 3:04 19:23 2:31 6:05 0:41 3:50 3:06

122 John+Francis Cameron WIM 90 52:18 90
53(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 32(20) 34(10) 55(10) Finish *53 *48 *35 *32 *55

2:54 8:01 16:20 22:31 34:58 41:00 46:47 52:18 3:03 8:03 22:34 35:00 46:50
2:54 5:07 8:19 6:11 12:27 6:02 5:47 5:31

123 Nina Stimson NWO 90 56:03 90
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 54(10) 34(10) 55(10) Finish

2:52 7:40 11:18 20:08 23:34 27:10 32:52 35:04 51:05 56:03
2:52 4:48 3:38 8:50 3:26 3:36 5:42 2:12 16:01 4:58

124 Ann Brown NGOC 110 1:01:48 -20 90
55(10) 34(10) 38(20) 43(50) 50(20) Finish *34

5:11 10:21 27:28 34:00 41:35 1:01:48 53:24
5:11 5:10 17:07 6:32 7:35 20:13

125 Lewis Culver IND 80 55:42 80
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 51(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:20 6:40 9:17 13:47 16:36 40:44 45:26 53:00 55:42
2:20 4:20 2:37 4:30 2:49 24:08 4:42 7:34 2:42

126 Max Johansson NGOC 80 55:59 80
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 51(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:28 6:48 9:24 13:58 16:45 40:19 45:25 53:15 55:59
2:28 4:20 2:36 4:34 2:47 23:34 5:06 7:50 2:44

127 Tom Johansson NGOC 80 57:10 80
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 51(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

2:18 6:47 11:38 13:56 18:04 41:58 47:15 53:34 57:10
2:18 4:29 4:51 2:18 4:08 23:54 5:17 6:19 3:36
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (133) 26 C  600 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Clive Hallett BOK 600 58:32 +10 610

128 Ella Miklausic NGOC 80 57:23 80
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

5:17 16:25 22:30 30:13 37:18 43:07 47:36 53:32 57:23
5:17 11:08 6:05 7:43 7:05 5:49 4:29 5:56 3:51

129 Dylan Miklausic NGOC 80 57:45 80
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 51(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

5:38 16:24 22:22 30:12 37:24 43:07 47:44 53:21 57:45
5:38 10:46 5:58 7:50 7:12 5:43 4:37 5:37 4:24

130 Hils Nicholls NGOC 70 38:13 70
55(10) 48(10) 33(10) 49(10) 51(10) 56(10) 53(10) Finish

2:41 6:10 10:43 14:11 17:06 22:29 34:21 38:13
2:41 3:29 4:33 3:28 2:55 5:23 11:52 3:52

131 Luke Miklausic NGOC 70 57:17 70
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 33(10) 48(10) 55(10) Finish

5:19 16:21 22:23 37:22 42:55 47:43 53:20 57:17
5:19 11:02 6:02 14:59 5:33 4:48 5:37 3:57

132 Sheila Miklausic NGOC 180 1:10:07 -110 70
53(10) 48(10) 54(10) 35(20) 37(20) 47(40) 36(20) 31(40) 55(10) Finish

3:54 8:53 12:59 20:22 31:53 35:36 44:39 54:40 1:05:37 1:10:07
3:54 4:59 4:06 7:23 11:31 3:43 9:03 10:01 10:57 4:30

133 Thomas Simpson NGOC 120 1:29:46 -300 0
53(10) 52(10) 56(10) 49(10) 51(10) 47(40) 38(20) 55(10) Finish

1:56 6:27 9:59 12:39 15:55 38:45 44:23 1:23:45 1:29:46
1:56 4:31 3:32 2:40 3:16 22:50 5:38 39:22 6:01


